Product Datasheet

DC-SIGN Conjugated Antibody

Catalog No: #C21600

Package Size: #C21600-AF350 100ul #C21600-AF405 100ul #C21600-AF488 100ul

#C21600-AF555 100ul #C21600-AF594 100ul #C21600-AF647 100ul

Ksi’

Signalway Antibody

Orders: order@signalwayantibody.com

Support: tech@signalwayantibody.com

#C21600-AF680 100ul #C21600-AF750 100ul #C21600-Biotin 100ul

Description

Product Name
Host Species
Clonality

Species Reactivity

Specificity

Immunogen Description

Conjugates

Other Names

Accession No.
Uniprot
GenelD

Excitation Emission

Calculated MW
Formulation

Storage

Application Details

Suggested Dilution:
AF350 conjugated:
AF405 conjugated:
AF488 conjugated:
AF555 conjugated:
AF594 conjugated:
AF647 conjugated:
AF680 conjugated:
AF750 conjugated:
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DC-SIGN Conjugated Antibody

Rabbit

Polyclonal

Hu

The antibody detects endogenous level of total DC-SIGN protein.

Peptide sequence around aa.389~393( E-Q-F-L-S )derived from Human DC-SIGN.

Biotin AF350 AF405 AF488 AF555 AF594 AF647 AF680 AF750

CDSIGN; CLECAL; DC-SIGN; DC-SIGN1;C-type lectin domain family 4 member L;Dendritic cell-specific

ICAM-3-grabbing non-integrin 1;CD209

Swiss-Prot#:QINNXENCBI Gene ID:30835NCBI mRNA#:NM_021155.3 NCBI Protein#:NP_066978.1

QINNX6

30835;
AF350:
AF405:
AF488:
AF555:
AF594:
AF647:
AF680:
AF750:
46

346nm/442nm
401nm/421nm
493nm/519nm
555nm/565nm
591nm/614nm
651nm/667nm
679nm/702nm
749nm/775nm

0.01M Sodium Phosphate, 0.25M NaCl, pH 7.6, 5mg/ml Bovine Serum Albumin, 0.02% Sodium Azide

Store at 4°C in dark for 6 months

most applications:
most applications:
most applications:
most applications:
most applications:
most applications:
most applications:

most applications:
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:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
:50-1:
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Biotin conjugated: working with enzyme-conjugated streptavidin, most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 1,000

Product Description

Antibodies were produced by immunizing rabbits with synthetic peptide and KLH conjugates. Antibodies were purified by affinity-chromatography using

epitope-specific peptide.

Background

Pathogen-recognition receptor expressed on the surface of immature dendritic cells (DCs) and involved in initiation of primary immune response.
Thought to mediate the endocytosis of pathogens which are subsequently degraded in lysosomal compartments. The receptor returns to the cell
membrane surface and the pathogen-derived antigens are presented to resting T-cells via MHC class Il proteins to initiate the adaptive immune
response. Probably recognizes in a calcium-dependent manner high mannose N-linked oligosaccharides in a variety of pathogen antigens, including
HIV-1 gp120, HIV-2 gp120, SIV gp120, ebolavirus glycoproteins, cytomegalovirus gB, HCV E2, dengue virus gE, Leishmania pifanoi LPG, Lewis-x
antigen in Helicobacter pylori LPS, mannose in Klebsiella pneumonae LPS, di-mannose and tri-mannose in Mycobacterium tuberculosis ManLAM and
Lewis-x antigen in Schistosoma mansoni SEA.

On DCs it is a high affinity receptor for ICAM2 and ICAM3 by binding to mannose-like carbohydrates. May act as a DC rolling receptor that mediates
transendothelial migration of DC presursors from blood to tissues by binding endothelial ICAM2. Seems to regulate DC-induced T-cell proliferation by

binding to ICAM3 on T-cells in the immunological synapse formed between DC and T-cells.

Note: This product is for in vitro research use only
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