DC-SIGN Conjugated Antibody

Catalog No: #C21600



Package Size: #C21600-AF350 100ul #C21600-AF405 100ul #C21600-AF488 100ul

#C21600-AF555 100ul #C21600-AF594 100ul #C21600-AF647 100ul

#C21600-AF680 100ul #C21600-AF750 100ul #C21600-Biotin 100ul

Orders: order@signalwayantibody.com Support: tech@signalwayantibody.com

Description

Product Name	DC-SIGN Conjugated Antibody
Host Species	Rabbit
Clonality	Polyclonal
Species Reactivity	Hu
Specificity	The antibody detects endogenous level of total DC-SIGN protein.
Immunogen Description	Peptide sequence around aa.389~393(E-Q-F-L-S)derived from Human DC-SIGN.
Conjugates	Biotin AF350 AF405 AF488 AF555 AF594 AF647 AF680 AF750
Other Names	CDSIGN; CLEC4L; DC-SIGN; DC-SIGN1;C-type lectin domain family 4 member L;Dendritic cell-specific
	ICAM-3-grabbing non-integrin 1;CD209
Accession No.	Swiss-Prot#:Q9NNX6NCBI Gene ID:30835NCBI mRNA#:NM_021155.3 NCBI Protein#:NP_066978.1
Uniprot	Q9NNX6
GeneID	30835;
Excitation Emission	AF350: 346nm/442nm
	AF405: 401nm/421nm
	AF488: 493nm/519nm
	AF555: 555nm/565nm
	AF594: 591nm/614nm
	AF647: 651nm/667nm
	AF680: 679nm/702nm
	AF750: 749nm/775nm
Calculated MW	46
Formulation	0.01M Sodium Phosphate, 0.25M NaCl, pH 7.6, 5mg/ml Bovine Serum Albumin, 0.02% Sodium Azide
Storage	Store at 4°C in dark for 6 months

Application Details

Suggested Dilution:

AF350 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF405 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF488 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF555 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF594 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF647 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF680 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250
AF750 conjugated: most applications: 1: 50 - 1: 250

Product Description

Antibodies were produced by immunizing rabbits with synthetic peptide and KLH conjugates. Antibodies were purified by affinity-chromatography using epitope-specific peptide.

Background

Pathogen-recognition receptor expressed on the surface of immature dendritic cells (DCs) and involved in initiation of primary immune response. Thought to mediate the endocytosis of pathogens which are subsequently degraded in lysosomal compartments. The receptor returns to the cell membrane surface and the pathogen-derived antigens are presented to resting T-cells via MHC class II proteins to initiate the adaptive immune response. Probably recognizes in a calcium-dependent manner high mannose N-linked oligosaccharides in a variety of pathogen antigens, including HIV-1 gp120, HIV-2 gp120, SIV gp120, ebolavirus glycoproteins, cytomegalovirus gB, HCV E2, dengue virus gE, Leishmania pifanoi LPG, Lewis-x antigen in Helicobacter pylori LPS, mannose in Klebsiella pneumonae LPS, di-mannose and tri-mannose in Mycobacterium tuberculosis ManLAM and Lewis-x antigen in Schistosoma mansoni SEA.

On DCs it is a high affinity receptor for ICAM2 and ICAM3 by binding to mannose-like carbohydrates. May act as a DC rolling receptor that mediates transendothelial migration of DC presursors from blood to tissues by binding endothelial ICAM2. Seems to regulate DC-induced T-cell proliferation by binding to ICAM3 on T-cells in the immunological synapse formed between DC and T-cells.

Note: This product is for in vitro research use only